
1997 - Birdmi gration - early mornin gcountin gs - observationpoint "De Wieden"

x Complete Counting

o Incomplete counting

minx/oDayData

15005.30-08.00xsunday03-aug-97
15005.32-08.02xmonday04-aug-97
15005.34-08.04xtuesday05-aug-97
15005.35-08.05xwednesday06-aug-97
15005.39-08.09xfriday08-aug-97
15005.42-08.12xsunday10-aug-97
15005.44-08.12xmonday11-aug-97
15005.49-08.19xthursday14-aug-97
15005.53-08.23xsunday17-aug-97
15005.54-08.24xmonday18-aug-97
15005.58-08.28xwednesday20-aug-97
12006.33-08.33osaterday23-aug-97
15006.04-08.34xsunday24-aug-97
15006.06-08.36xmonday25-aug-97
15006.07-08.37xtuesday26-aug-97
15006.16-08.46xsunday31-aug-97
15006.18-08.48xmonday01-sep-97
15006.21-08.51xwednesday03-sep-97
15006.31-09.01xtuesday09-sep-97
15006.35-09.05xthursday11-sep-97
15006.39-09.09xsunday14-sep-97
15006.41-09.11xmonday15-sep-97
15006.43-09.13xwednesday17-sep-97
15006.46-09.16xfriday19-sep-97
15006.48-09.18xsaterday20-sep-97
15006.52-09.22xmonday22-sep-97
12006.58-08.58ofriday26-sep-97
15007.08-09.38xthursday02-okt-97
15007.10-09.40xfriday03-okt-97
15007.13-09.43xsunday05-okt-97
15007.15-09.45xmonday06-okt-97
15007.18-09.48xwednesday08-okt-97
15007.29-09.59xtuesday14-okt-97
15007.31-10.01xwednesday15-okt-97
15007.32-10.02xthursday16-okt-97
15007.37-10.07xsunday19-okt-97
15007.39-10.09xmonday20-okt-97
15007.41-10.11xtuesday21-okt-97
15007.42-10.12xwednesday22-okt-97
15007.46-10.16xfriday24-okt-97
15006.50-09.20xsunday26-okt-97
15006.52-09.22xmonday27-okt-97
15006.55-09.25xwednesday29-okt-97
15006.57-09.27xthursday30-okt-97
15006.59-09.29xfriday31-okt-97
15007.06-09.36xtuesday04-nov-97
15007.08-09.38xwednesday05-nov-97
15007.19-09.49xtuesday11-nov-97

7140Time in minutes4848N - emc's

http://members.tripod.lycos.nl/migrant/

http://members.tripod.lycos.nl/migrant/


1997 - Birdmigration - early morningcountings - observationpoint "De Wieden"
01-sep31-aug26-aug25-aug24-aug23-aug20-aug18-aug17-aug14-aug11-aug10-aug08-aug06-aug05-aug04-aug03-augDate

week 35week 34week 33week 32week 31NSpecies
610221153220371552217782Cormorant

1248Grey Heron
22Purple Heron

11White Stork
16Goose (Spec.)
30Bean Goose
53White-fronted Goose

139740Greylag Goose
1Domesticated Goose

1313Gr. Canada Goose
1Shelduck

93Widgeon
11Gadwall

1Teal
11Mallard
46Pochard

1117Tufted Duck
11Honey-buzzard

112Marsh Harrier
4Hen Harrier

11Montagu's Harrier
115Sparrowhawk

6Buzzard
2Rough-legged Buzzard
1Osprey

12Kestrel
2Merlin

123Hobby
11Peregine

11Oystercatcher
213Golden Plover

11Grey Plover
14312852022721197114461592196Lapwing

10Dunlin
63209Snipe

11Whimbrel
12310Curlew

13Spotted Redshank
1Redshank
2Greenshank

21113311Green Sandpiper
1114Wood Sandpiper

336Common Sandpiper
13332221493104Black-headed Gull

18Common Gull
119Lesser Bl.-backed Gull
439Herring Gull

11112Common Tern
1221211Stock Dove

1931Woodpigeon



1997 - Birdmigration - early morningcountings - observationpoint "De Wieden"
14-okt08-okt06-okt05-okt03-okt02-okt26-sep22-sep20-sep19-sep17-sep15-sep14-sep11-sep09-sep03-sepDate

week 41week 40week 39week 38week 37week 36Species
2541464730117120659531460Cormorant

1Grey Heron
Purple Heron
White Stork
Goose (Spec.)
Bean Goose
White-fronted Goose

2001226127829Greylag Goose
1Domesticated Goose

Gr. Canada Goose
1Shelduck

9615Widgeon
Gadwall

1Teal
Mallard
Pochard

6Tufted Duck
Honey-buzzard
Marsh Harrier
Hen Harrier
Montagu's Harrier

1Sparrowhawk
Buzzard
Rough-legged Buzzard

1Osprey
1Kestrel

1Merlin
Hobby
Peregine
Oystercatcher

1Golden Plover
Grey Plover

22353242634197Lapwing
1Dunlin

57133532414Snipe
Whimbrel

31Curlew
Spotted Redshank

1Redshank
2Greenshank

Green Sandpiper
1Wood Sandpiper

Common Sandpiper
41212245Black-headed Gull

3Common Gull
2311Lesser Bl.-backed Gull

21113Herring Gull
Common Tern

12182231126Stock Dove
6924111Woodpigeon



1997 - Birdmigration - early morningcountings - observationpoint "De Wieden"
11-nov05-nov04-nov31-okt30-okt29-okt27-okt26-okt24-okt22-okt21-okt20-okt19-okt16-okt15-oktDate

week 45week 44week 43week 42Species
71521687181266114399Cormorant

Grey Heron
Purple Heron
White Stork

97Goose (Spec.)
1713Bean Goose

494White-fronted Goose
22696761256624Greylag Goose

Domesticated Goose
Gr. Canada Goose
Shelduck

711Widgeon
Gadwall
Teal

83Mallard
1135Pochard

Tufted Duck
Honey-buzzard
Marsh Harrier

1111Hen Harrier
Montagu's Harrier

21111421Sparrowhawk
411Buzzard

2Rough-legged Buzzard
Osprey
Kestrel

1Merlin
Hobby
Peregine
Oystercatcher

91Golden Plover
Grey Plover

61217219162041635535831191Lapwing
18Dunlin

41122162634220Snipe
Whimbrel
Curlew

2Spotted Redshank
Redshank
Greenshank
Green Sandpiper
Wood Sandpiper
Common Sandpiper

4133811312113Black-headed Gull
31Common Gull

Lesser Bl.-backed Gull
1854Herring Gull

Common Tern
12251114166232232447Stock Dove

101174111452455577125675010332011Woodpigeon



1997 - Birdmigration - early morningcountings - observationpoint "De Wieden"
01-sep31-aug26-aug25-aug24-aug23-aug20-aug18-aug17-aug14-aug11-aug10-aug08-aug06-aug05-aug04-aug03-augDate

week 35week 34week 33week 32week 31NSpecies
4Collared Dove

22133122122562Swift
112Gr. Spotted Woodpecker

5Wood Lark
956Skylark

3211332211451Sand Martin
25811848261113913674615307122281444Swallow

21147House Martin
310162258232633414388Tree Pipit

131656Meadow Pipit
33111665211142121121196Blue-headed Wagtail

6Grey Wagtail
45111413213233White Wagtail

1Waxwing
11227Dunnock

22Blackbird
1972Fieldfare

411Song Trush
1015Redwing

1Mistle Trush
13Chiffchaff

9Coal Tit
24Blue Tit
39Great Tit

1909Jackdaw
212Rook

1Hooded Crow
145111114951Starling

2House Sparrow
73Tree Sparrow

11866Chaffinch
343Brambling

587121113311133Greenfinch
21212161Goldfinch

315Siskin
112240Linnet

31Redpoll
142184252Crossbill

7Bullfinch
5Hawfinch
2Yellowhammer

205Reed Bunting

12131113811121013161510191114171390Species
10916497855262632774147287699974501677324420Ex



1997 - Birdmigration - early morningcountings - observationpoint "De Wieden"
14-okt08-okt06-okt05-okt03-okt02-okt26-sep22-sep20-sep19-sep17-sep15-sep14-sep11-sep09-sep03-sepDate

week 41week 40week 39week 38week 37week 36Species
11Collared Dove

Swift
Gr. Spotted Woodpecker
Wood Lark

130341Skylark
1Sand Martin

1211586103623508363749Swallow
2541112House Martin

33122Tree Pipit
1620857898122126651950441775Meadow Pipit

141251538625Blue-headed Wagtail
111Grey Wagtail

41456141212132753311White Wagtail
Waxwing

2133233111Dunnock
1Blackbird

3611Fieldfare
13313481513235Song Trush

2626671Redwing
1Mistle Trush

11Chiffchaff
Coal Tit

21Blue Tit
2472Great Tit

Jackdaw
Rook
Hooded Crow

60696583446111Starling
2House Sparrow
2615111Tree Sparrow

57357463894421553143Chaffinch
351125822Brambling
1121917611123531Greenfinch
1415120Goldfinch

4026411531455Siskin
146078414533Linnet

11Redpoll
1295Crossbill

11Bullfinch
41Hawfinch

1Yellowhammer
12144722342112120Reed Bunting

3125232124181914161916151513147Species
1617794167724146324030022311017248759322313119640Ex



1997 - Birdmigration - early morningcountings - observationpoint "De Wieden"
11-nov05-nov04-nov31-okt30-okt29-okt27-okt26-okt24-okt22-okt21-okt20-okt19-okt16-okt15-oktDate

week 45week 44week 43week 42Species
11Collared Dove

Swift
Gr. Spotted Woodpecker

1211Wood Lark
61548315011139204238130270Skylark

Sand Martin
Swallow
House Martin
Tree Pipit

14135427416111073795Meadow Pipit
Blue-headed Wagtail

21Grey Wagtail
1111425207White Wagtail

1Waxwing
12Dunnock

111125311311Blackbird
3737166102226721223819197491551Fieldfare

1212271559Song Trush
2167110525967522841661318625Redwing

Mistle Trush
Chiffchaff

27Coal Tit
120Blue Tit

113514Great Tit
599213678405637457Jackdaw

2541929Rook
1Hooded Crow

117132158138112522478411389468313Starling
House Sparrow

513111151010Tree Sparrow
343101423123517732016102186304Chaffinch
3174575894381304791Brambling

112311162Greenfinch
13881181Goldfinch

22434104218535185414Siskin
446651614Linnet

21294422111Redpoll
3442Crossbill
32Bullfinch

Hawfinch
1Yellowhammer

321554142112Reed Bunting

171421242122302225292824273226Species
841258697257287211525432602369011881643148217741327Ex


